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Schedule I 

BASIS OF ASSESSt~NT OF ME~ffiER STATES' CONTRIBUTIONS TO UNEF -
(1973) FOR THE PERIOD 25 OCTOBFR 1976 TO 24 OCTOBER 1977 
INCLUSIVE AND TO UNDOF FOR THE PERIOD l JUJ'JE 1976 TO 

31 HAY 1977 INCLUSIVE 

l. Under section III of General Assembly resolution 3374 C (XXX) of 
2 December 1975, the Secretary-General was authorized "to enter into commitments 
for the United Nations Disenga~ement Observer Force at a rate not to exceed 
$1,288,636 per month for the period from l June to 31 October 1976 inclusive, 
should the Security Council decide to continue the Force beyond the period of 
six months authorized under its resolution 381 (1975) of 30 November 1975, the said 
amount to be apportioned among Hember States in accordance with the scheme set out 
in the present resolution". By Security Council resolution 390 (1976) of 
28 May 1976, the mandate of UNDOF was extended for six rr1onths to 30 November 1976. 
Accordingly, under the authorization granted the Secretary-General by the General 
Assembly resolution cited aQOVe, an amount of $6,443,180, representing commitments 
for UNDOF for the period from 1 June to 31 October 1976, was apportioned among 
Member States. Bearing in mind, however, that the financial year of UNDOF concludes 
on 24 October, the Assembly, by its resolution 31/5 D of 22 December 1976, 
appropriated $6,152,182 for the financing of UNDOF for the period l June to 
24 October 1976, for a reduction of [:;290 ,998 in the amount apportioned. The 
revised apportionment, together with the related credit due Member States, is 
reflected in schedule II below. 

2. In section I of its resolution 31/5 C of 22 December 1976, the General Assembly 
apprnpriated $76,276,000 for the rneration of UNEF for the period 25 October 1976 
to 24 October 1977 inclusive; and in section II of its further resolution 31/5 D 
of 22 December 1976, the Assembly appropriated ~)9 ,824,086 for the operation of 
UNDOF for the period 25 October 1976 to 31 May 1977 inclusive. Under the provisions 
of the same resolutions, the Assembly decided that of the total appropriated of 
$86,100,086, $17,174,137 shall be apportioned among Herr1ber States in the 
proportions determined by rates of assessments for 1974--1976, and $68,925,949 in 
the proportions determined by the scale of assessments for 1977. In accordance with 
section III, paragraph 2, and section V, paragraph 2, of General Assembly 
resolutions 31/5 C and D, respectively, the contributions of Cape Verde, the 
Comoros, Mozambique, Papua New- Guinea, Sao Tome and Principe and Surinam shall be 
treated as miscellaneous incorr1e under the terms of regulation 5.2 (c) of the 
Financial Regulations of the United Nations to be set off against the 
appropriation of $86,100,086 noted above. Thus, after setting off such 
miscellaneous income totalling $11,514 (see schedule IV attached), the net amount 
apportioned among Member States is $86,088,572, of which $17,171,840 has been 
apportioned in proportion to rates of assessrr1ent for 1976 and $68,916,732 in 
proportion to rates of assessment for 1977. 

3. The relevant paragraphs of General Assembly resolutions 31/5 C and D follow: 

I ... 

,. 
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General Assembly resolution 31/5 C of 22 December 1976 

I 

1. Decides to appropriate to the Special Account referred to in section II, 
paragraph 1, of General Assembly resolution 3211 B (XXIX) the amount of $76,276,000 
for the operation of the United Nations Emergency Force for the period from 
25 October 1976 to 24 October 1977 inclusive; 

2. Decides further as an ad hoc arran~ement, without prejudice to the 
positions of principle that may be taken by Member States in any consideration by 
the General Assembly of arrangements for the financing of peace-keepin~ operations, 
to apportion the amount of $14,147,968, pertaining on a pro rata basis to the 
period 25 October 1976 to 31 December 1976 inclusive, among Member States in the 
proportions determined by the scale of assessments for 1974-1976 and the amount of 
$62,128,032, pertaining on a pro rata basis to the period 1 January 1977 to 
24 October 1977 inclusive, among Member States in the proportions determined by the 
scale of assessment for 1977 and notwithstanding the provisions of paragraphs 2 of 
Assembly resolutions 31/5 A of 26 October 1976 and 31/5 B of 1 December 1976: 

(~) To apportion an amount of i~47 ,082, 775 for the above-mentioned 
twelve-month period amon~ the Member States referred to in paragraph 2 (a) of 
General Assembly resolution 3101 (XXVIII), of which $8,948,590 shall be apportioned 
in the proportions determined by the scale of assessments for 1974-1976 and 
$38,134,135 in the proportions determined by the scale of assessments for 1977; 

(£) To apportion an aflount of $27,476,768 for the above-mentioned 
twelve-month period a!'long the HeF1ber States referred to in paragraph 2 (b) of 
resolution 3101 (XXVIII) and section II, paragraph 2 (b) of resolution 3374 B (XXX), 
of which $4,899,441 shall be apportioned in the proportions determined by the scale 
of assessments for 1974-1976 and $22,577,327 in the proportions determined by the 
scale of assessments for 1977; 

(c) To apportion an amount of $1,663,063 for the above-mentioned twelve­
month period among the Member States referred tc in paragraph 2 (c) of resolution 
3101 (XXVIII) and section II, paragraph 2 (£) of resolution 3374 B (XXX), of which 
$290,033 shall be apportioned in the proportions determined by the scale of 
assessments for 1974-1976 and $1,373,030 in the proportions determined by the 
scale of assessments for 1977; 

(d) To apportion an runount of $53,394 for the above-mentioned twelve-month 
period-among the Member States referred to in paragr<.1ph 2 (d) of resolution 
3101 (XXVIII) and section IV, paragraph 1, of resolution 3374 B (XXX), of which 
$9,904 shall be apportioned in the proportions determined by the scale of 
assessments for 1974-1976 and $43,490 in the proportions determined by the scale of 
assessments for 1977; 

I ... 
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III 

1. Decides that Cape Verde, the Comoros, Mozambique, Papua New Guinea, 
Sao Tome and Principe and Surinam shall be included in the group of Member States 
mentioned in paragraph 2 (d) of General Assembly resolution 3101 (XXVIII) and 
that their contributions for the United Nations Emergency Force shall be calculated 
in accordance with the provisions of paragraph (g) of Assembly resolution 31/95 r 
of 14 December 1976; -

2. Decides further that, in accordance with regulation 5.2 (£) of the 
Financial Regulations of the United Nations, the contributions to the United Nations 
Emergency Force until 24 October 1976 of the members listed in paragraph 1 of the 
present section shall be treated as miscellaneous income to be set off against the 
appropriations apportioned in section I above. 

General Assembly resolution 31/5 D of 22 December 1976 

I 

1. Recalls that, subsequent to the extension of the mandate of the United 
Nations Disengagement Observer Force beyond 31 May 1976, the amount of $6,443,180 
was apportioned as authorized under section III of General Assembly resolution 
3374 C (XXX) for the operation of the United Nations Disengagement Observer Force 
for the period 1 June to 31 October 1976 inclusive, and that the financial year of 
the United Nations Disengagement Observer Force concludes on 24 October; 

2. Decides to appropriate to the Special Account referred to in section II, 
paragraph 1, of General Assembly 1·esolution 3211 B (XXIX) the amount of $6,152,182 
for the operation of the United Nations Disengagement Observer Force for the 
period from 1 June to 24 October 1976 inclusive, with apportionment as authorized 
under section III of General Assembly resolution 3374 C (XXX). 

II 

1. Decides to apporpriate to the Special Account an amount of $9,824,086 
for the operation of the United Nations Disengagement Observer Force for the period 
from 25 October 1976 to 31 May 1977 inclusive; 

2. Decides further, as an ad hoc arrangement, without prejudice to the 
positions of principle that may be taken by Member States in any consideration by 
the General Assembly of arrangements for the financing of peace-keeping operations, 
to apportion the amount of $3,026,169, pertaining on a pro rata basis to the 
period 25 October 1976 to 31 December 1976 inclusive, among Member States in the 
proportions determined by the scale of assessments for 1974-1976 and the amount of 
$6,797,917, pertaining on a pro rata basis to the period 1 January 1977 to 
31 May 1977 inclusive, among Member States in the proportions determined by the 
scale of assessments for 1977 and notwithstanding the provisions of paragraphs 2 
of Assembly resolutions 31/5 A of 26 October 1976 and 31/5 B of 1 December 1976: 

/ ... 
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(a) To apportion an amount of $6,086,613 for the period from 25 October 1976 
to 31 May 1977 inclusive among the Member States referred to in paragraph 2 (~) of 
General Assembly resolution 3101 (XXVIII), of which $1,914,052 shall be 
apportioned in the proportions determined by the scale of assessments for 1974-1976 
and $4,172,561 in the proportions determined by the scale of assessments for 1977; 

(b) To apportion an amount of $3,518,325 for the period from 25 October 1976 
to 31 May 1977 inclusive among the l1ember States referred to in paragraph 2 (b) of 
resolution 3101 (XXVIII) and section II, paragraph 2 (b), of resolution -
3374 C (XXX), of which $1,047,962 shall be apportioned-in the proportions determined 
by the scale of assessments for 1974-1976 and $2,470,363 in the proportions 
determined by the scale of assessments for 1977; 

(c) To apportion an amount of $212,271 for the period from 25 October ~976 to 
31 May-1977 inclusive among the Member States referred to in paragraph 2 (c) of 
resolution 3101 (XXVIII) and section II, paragraph 2 (c), of resolution -
3374 C (XXX), of which $62,037 shall be apportioned in-the proportions determined 
by the scale of assessments for 1974-1976 and $150,234 in the proportions 
determined by the scale of assessments for 1977; 

(d) To apportion an amount of $6,877 for the period frem 25 October 1976 to 
31 May-1977 inclusive among the Member States referred to in paragraph 2 (d) of 
resolution 3101 (XXVIII) and section V, paragraph l, of resolution 3374 C Txxx}, of 
which $2,118 shall be apportioned in the proportions determined by the scale of 
assessments for 1974-1976 and $4,759 in the proportions determined by the scale of 
assessments for 1977; 

v 

1. Decides that Cape Verde, the Comoros, l1ozambique, Papua New Guinea, 
Sao Tome and Principe and Surinam shall be included in the group of Member States 
mentioned in paragraph 2 (d) of General Assembly resolution 3101 (XXVIII) and that 
their contributions for theUnited Nations Disengagement Observer Force shall be 
calculated in accordance with the prov1s1ons of paragraph (~) of Assembly 
resolution 31/95 B of 14 December 1976; 

2. Decides further that, in accordance with regulation 5.2 (c) of the 
Financial Regulations of the United Nations, the contributions to the United Nations 
Disengagement Observer Force until 24 October 1976 of the members listed iL 
paragraph l of the present section shall be treated as miscellaneous income to 
be set off against the appropriations apportioned in section II above. 

/ ... 
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Schedule II 

ASSESSMENT OF MEMBER STATES FOR THE 
FINANCING OF UNDOF FOR THE PERIOD 

1 JUNE TO 24 OCTOBER 1976 INCWSIVE 

1. Under the terms of section III of General Assembly resolution 3374 C (XXX) of 2 December 1975, the 
Secretary-General vas authorized to enter into commitments and to apportion among Member states a total ot 
$6,443,180 for the financing of UNDOF for the period 1 June to 31 October 1976 inclusive. However, bearing in mind 
that the financial year of UNDOF concludes on 24 October, the Assembly, by its resolution 31/5D of 22 December 1976, 
appropriated an amount of $6,152,182 for the financing of UNDOF for the period 1 June to 24 October 1976, for a 
reduction of $290,998 in the amount apportioned. Accordingly, the assessments which follow reflect the credit due 
Member States in respect of the $6,443,180 previously apportioned. 

I Previously apportioned 
in accordance with Apportionment under Credit due Member States 

1974-1976 section III of section I of under Section I of 
Member Scale of General Assembly General Assembly General Assemb% 
States Assessments resolution 3374 C (XXX) resolutioD 31/5 D resolution 31 5 D 

"' 
$US $US $US 

A. Mamber States referred 
to in J!!:ragraph 2ral I of General Assemb!l I 
resolution ~101 ~XXVIIIl 

1. China 5-50 410,281 391,751 18,530 
2. France 5.86 437,136 417,393 19,743 
3· Union of Soviet 

Socialist 
Republics 12-97 I 967,517 923,820 43,697 

4. United Kingdan of ! 
Great Britain and I Northern Ireland 5-31 

I 
396,108 378,218 17,890 

5- United States 
of America 25.00 1,864,914 1,780,688 84,226 

I 4,075,956 

I 
3,891,870 184,o86 

I 

' ! 

I 
i 
I 

I 
I 
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Member 
States 

B. Member States referred 
to in eragra.J2h 2~bl 
of General Assemb;!;l 
resolution )101 (XXVIII) 
and section IV of 
resolution ~~74 ~ {XXXl 

6. Australia 
7. Austria 
8. Belgium 
9· B,yelorussian Soviet 

Socialist Republic 
10. Canada 

11. Czechoslovakia 
12. Demna.rk 
13. Finland 
14. German Democratic 

Republic 
15. Germany, Federal 

Republic of 

16. Iceland 
17. Ireland 
18. Italy 
19. Japan 
20. :WXembourg 

21. Netherlands 
22. New Zealand 
23. NorwE'y 
24. Poland 
25. South A:fri ca 

1974-1976 
Scale of 

Assessments 

% 

1.44 
0.56 
1.05 

0.46 
3.18 

0.89 
0.63 
o.42 

1.22 

7.10 

0.02 
0.15 
3.6o 
7-15 
0.04 

1.24 
0.28 
0.43 
1.26 
0.50 

Previously apportioned 
in accordance with Apportionment under 

section III of section I of 
General Assembly General Assembly 

resolution 3374 C (XXX) resolution 31/5 D 

$US $US 

92,782 88,592 
36,082 34,452 
67,653 64,597 

29,639 28,300 
204,893 195,639 

57,344 54,754 
4o,592 38,759 
27,061 25,839 

78,6o7 75,0'37 

457,466 436,8o5 

1,289 1,231 
9,665 9,228 

231,955 221,479 
46o,687 439,881 

2,577 2,461 

79,895 76,287 
18,041 17,226 
27,706 26,455 
81,184 77,517 
32,216 30,761 

Credit due Member States 
under Section I of 
General Assembly 
resolution 31/5 D 

$US 

4,190 
1,630 
3,056 

1,339 
9,254 

2,590 
1,833 
1,222 

3,550 

20,661 

58 
437 

10,476 
20,8o6 

116 

3,6o8 
815 

1,251 
3,667 
1,455 

. 

i 

I 
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Previously apportioned '"dOl 

in accordance with Apportionment under Credit due Member States Ill 1-3 
(]1:1-

section III of section I of under Section I of Cll E; 
~mber General Assembly General Assembly General Assembly 0>:0:: -States i Assessment resolution 3374 C (XXX) resolution 31/5 D resolution 31/5 D l m 

lzJ 

! !:0 

'to $US $US $US 
. 
tl:l -I\) I\) 

26. 83,761 79,978 3,783 Sweden 1.30 
~ 

27. Ukrainian Soviet 
Socialist Republic 1. 71 llD,l78 105,202 4,976 

' 

2,231,273 2,130,500 100,773 
I 
I 

I 
C. Member States referred I 

to in paragraph 2~cJ 
of General Assembly i "'i. 

resolution 3101 (XXVIII) ' 

and section IV of I 
resolution 2274 C {XXX~ I 

28. Albania 0.02 258 246 12 I 
29. Algeria 0.08 1,033 986 47 ' 
30· Argentina 0.83 10,717 10,233 484 

31. llahamas 0.02 258 246 12 

32. Bahrain 0.02 258 246 12 

33· Barbados 0.02 258 246 12 l 

34. Bolivia 0.02 258 246 12 

35· Brazil 0.77 9,942 9,493 449 

36. Bulgaria 0.14 1,8o8 1,727 81 

37. Burma 0.03 388 

I 
372 16 

38. Central African 
Empire 0.02 258 246 12 

39· Chile 0.14 1,8o8 1,727 81 

J.,o. Colombia 0.16 2,066 1,973 93 
41. Congo 0.02 258 246 12 

42. Costa Rica 0.02 258 246 12 

-. . . ' 
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I 
Previously apportioned ! -1 

in accordance with Apportionment under Credit due Member States 1 

I section III of section I of under Section I of 
,Member General Assembly I General Assembly General Assembly I States Assessment i resolution 3374 C (XXX) j resolution 31/5 D resolution 31/5 D 

'f, tus j .$US $US 

43. Cuba ! 0.11 1,420 II 1,356 64 
44. Cyprus l 0.02 258 246 12 
45. Democratic Kampuchea 0.02 258 ; 246 12 
46. Dominican Republic 0.02 258 ! 246 12 
47. Ecuador 0.02 258 246 12 

I I 

48. Egypt I 0.12 1,550 1,48o 70 
49. El Salvador 1 0.02 258 246 12 
50. Equatorial Guinea ! 0.02 258 246 12 
51. FiJi , o.o2 : 258 246 12 1 

52. Gabon 1 0. 02 258 246 12 

53· Gambia i 0.02 258 246 12 
54. Ghana I 0.04 517 494 23 
55· Greece 0.32 4,132 3,945 187 

.

1

: 56. Guatemala 0.03 388 372 16 
57. Guyana 0.02 258 246 12 

I 
l 58. Honduras I 0. 02 258 246 12 

59· Hungary 0.33 4,261 4,069 192 
6o. India 1.20 I 15,494 14,794 700 
61. Indonesia 0.19 l 2, 453 2,342 111 
62. Iran 0.20 i 2,582 2,465 117 

I i 

I I 
! 63. Iraq I 0.05 I 646 617 29 
· 64. Israel : 0.21 2,712 2,590 122 

65. Ivory Coast j 0. 02 258 246 12 
66. Jamaica l 0.02 258 246 12 
67. Jordan ! 0.02 258 246 12 

: I 
) 

' I I 

I I ! I 
........ . 

'l:IOl 
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Member 
States Assessment 

% 
68. Kenya 0.02 
69. Kuwait 0.09 
70. Lebanon 0.03 
71. Liberia 0.02 
72. Libyan Arab Republic O.ll 

73. Jladagascar 0.02 
74. Mllaysia 0.07 
75. Malta 0.02 
76. Mauritania 0.02 
11. Mauritius 0.02 

78. Mexico 0.86 
19· Mongolia 0.02 
Bo. M:>rocco 0.06 
81. Nicaragua 0.02 
82. Nigeria 0.10 

83. CAnan 0.02 
I 

84. Pakistan 0.14 
85. Panama 0.02 
86. Paraguay 0.02 
87. Peru 0.01 

! 
88. Philippines 

I 

0.18 
89. Portugal 0.15 
90· Qatar 0.02 
91. Romania 0.30 
92. Saudi Arabia 0.06 

I 

' 
' 
i 

........ ' . 
' 
I 
I 

Previously apportioned 
Apportionment under I in accordance with 

section III of section I of 
General Assembly 

resolution 3374 C (XXX) 
General Assembly 
resolution 31/5 D 

:jus :jus I 
I 
I 

258 246 

I 1,162 1,110 
388 372 
258 246 

1,420 1,356 

258 246 

I 904 864 
258 246 
258 246 
258 246 

11,104 10,6o3 
258 246 
775 741 
258 246 

1,291 1,233 

258 246 
1,8o8 1,727 i 

258 246 
258 246 
904 864 

2,324 2,219 'I 

1,937 I 1,850 i 
258 I 246 ! 

3,874 3,699 
775 741 

i 

' 

' 

' I 

Credit due Member States l 
under Section I of . 
General Assembly i 

resolution 31/5 D 

$US 

12 
52 
16 
12 I 64 I 

I 

12 I 
I 

40 i 

12 
12 
12 

501 I 

12 ' 
I 

34 
I 
I 

12 
58 I 

12 ' 

81 : 

12 
12 I 

4o I 

' 

105 
87 
12 

175 
34 

.., 

'"dC/l 
I'D 8 
~ ........ 
CD ~ 
1-'X o-...... 

Cll 

~ . 
t:d ........ 
1\) 
1\) 
....;j 



Member 
States Assessment 

% 

93· Sierra Leone 0.02 
94· Singapore 0.04 
95· Spain 0.99 i 

9(5. Sri lanka 0.03 
97· Swaziland 0.02 I 

i 
98· Syrian Arab Republic ! 0.02 I 

I 

99· Thailand 0.11 
100. Togo 0.02 
101. Trinidad and Tobago 0.02 
102. Tunisia 0.02 

103. Turkey 0.29 
104. United Arab Emirates 0.02 
105. United Republic of 

Cameroon 0.02 
106. Uruguay o.o6 ' 

' 

107. Venezuela 0.32 I 
108. Yugoslavia 0.34 

I 109. Zaire 0.02 
no. Zambia 0.02 I 

I 
I 

D. 

111. Afghanistan 0.02 

-... 

Previously apportioned 
in accordance with 

section III of 
General Assembly 

resolution 3374 C (XXX) 

:tus 

258 
517 

12,783 
388 
258 

258 
1,420 

258 
258 
258 

3,745 
258 

258 
775 

4,132 I 

I 4,39J j 

258 I 258 
l 

- ' .32,0tl5 

125 

Apportionment under 
section I of 

General Assembly 
resolution 31/5 D 

:tus 

246 
494 

12,206 
372 
246 

246 
1,356 

246 
246 
246 

3,576 
246 

246 
741 

3,945 

4,192 
246 
246 

126,120 ' 

119 

Credit due Member States 
under Section I of 
General Assembly 
resolution 31/5 D 

I 

I 
! 
I 

I 5,965 

6 

I 

,, 

'I 
I 

.i 

"dCil 
I'D 1-3 
~-t'D ~ 
1-'~ 
1-'-

Cll 

~ . 
tJj -1\) 
1\) 
-.:1 
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112. 
113. 
114. 
115. 

116. 
117. 
118. 
119. 

I 120. 

121. 
122. 
123. 
124. 

127. 
128. 
129. 
130. 

131. 
132. 
133· 
134. 
135· 

Member 
States 

Bangladesh 
Benin 
Bhutan 
Botswana 

Burundi 
Chad 
Democratic Yemen 
Ethiopia 
Grenada 

Guinea 
Guinea-Bissau 
Haiti 
Lao People's Democratic 

'D~-··""",.:,.. 

Maldives 
M:l.li 
Nepal 
Niger 

Rwanda 
Senegal 
Somalia 
Sudan 
Uganda 

Assessment 

% 
0.08 
0.02 
0.02 
0.02 

0.02 
0.02 
0.02 
0.02 
0.02 

0.02 
0.02 
0.02 

" n-:> 

0.02 
0.02 
0.02 
0.02 

0.02 
0.02 
0.02 
0.02 
0.02 

I 

I 

Previously apportioned 
in accordance with 

section III of 
General Assembly 

resolution 3374 C (XXX) 

$US 

491 
125 
125 
125 

125 
125 
125 
125 
125 

125 
125 
125 

1 ~c; 

125 
125 
125 
125 

125 
125 
125 
125 
125 

I 

I 

Apportionment under 
section I of 

General Assembly 
resolution 31/5 D 

$US 

479 
119 
119 
119 

119 
119 
119 
119 
119 

119 
119 
119 

110 

119 
119 
119 
119 

119 
119 
119 
119 
119 

I 

I 
' 

I 
i 
i 
! 

i 

' 
' 

Credit due Member States 
under Section I of 
General Assembly 
resolution 31/5 D 

$US 

12 
6 
6 
6 

6 
6 
6 
6 
6 

6 
6 
6 

h. 

6 
6 
6 
6 

6 
6 
6 
6 
6 

' 

I 

'"OCf.l 
ID 1-3 
CR-
11) E; 
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Previously apportioned 
in accordance with 

sectien III of 
Member General Assembly 
States .Assessment resolution 3374 C (XXX) 

1o $US 

136. United Republic of 

! Tanzania I 0.02 125 

1137· 
Upper Volta 0.02 125 

138. Yemen 
I 0.02 125 I 

I --
I 

I 3,866 
--

l 
I 

I GRAND TOTAL 100.12 6,443,18o 

I --- .,~~~----,-~---·- --- - - ~ -·-· . ' -' 

Apportionment under I 
section I of 

General Assembly "· 

resolution 31/5 D 

i' $US 

119 
119 
119 --

3,692 
--

' i 

~ 
6,152,182 , 

• 

Credit due Member States 
under Section I of 
General Assembly 
resolution 31/5 D 

$US 

6 
6 
6 

--
174 
--

290,998 

"':Jm 
ID 1-3 
oq-
~ ~ 
f-J:;>:: 
w-

Cil 

~ . 
b::l -1'\) 
1'\) 
-.1 
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Member States 

A. Member States referred 
to in paragraph 2 {a} 
of General Assembly 
resolution 3101 
(XXVIII) 

1. China 
2. France 
3· Union of Soviet 

Socialist 
Republics 

4. United Kingdom of 
Great Britain 
and Northern 
Ireland 

5· United States 
of America 

B. Member States referred 
to in Earagraph 2 {b) 
of General Assembly 
resolution 3101 
~XXVIII}z section III 
of resolution 337~ B 
JxxxJ and section IV 
of resolution 337~ 0 
IRKI1 
6. Australia 
7. Austria 
8. Belgium 
9· ~elorussian Soviet 

Socialist 
Republic 

10. Canada 

I 

' 

Schedule_III 

ASSESSMENT OF MEMBER STATES FOR THE FINANCING 
OF UNEF-1975 FROM 25 OCTOBER 1976 TO 
24 OCTOBER 1977 INCLUSIVE AND OF UNDOF FROM 
25 OCTOBER 1976 TO 51 MAY 1977 INCLUSIVE 

Apportionment under General Assembly resolution 31/5 c, 
sections I and III and 31/5 D, sections II and v. 

for 1976 for 1977 

Rate of Apportion- Rate of Apportion-
assessment ment assessment ment 

% US$ ~ US$ 

5.50 1,093,215 5.50 4,480,185 
5.86 1,164,835 5.66 4,610,517 

12.97 2,578,141 11.33 9,229,181 

5.31 1,055,507 4.44 3,616,731 
' 

25.00 4,969,431 25.00 20,364,476 

10,861,189 4:2, 301, 090 

I l 
I I 
I I 
i 

1.44 247,275 1.52 l,o47 ,534 
0.56 96,162 0.63 434,175 
1.05 180,3o4 1.07 737,409 

0.46 78,991 0.40 275,667 
3.18 546,065 2.96 2,039,935 

I 

I 

Total 

US$ 

5,573,460 
5,775,352 

11,807,322 

4,672,238 

25,333,907 

53,162,279 

1,294,809 
530,337 
917,713 

354,658 
2, 586,000 

/ ... 



 I 
I 

 : 

Member States 

I 

i 
11. Czechoslovakia 

I 12. Denmark 
13. Finland 

' 14. German Democratic 
' Republic 

i 
15. Germany, Federal 

Republic of 
I 
I 

16. Iceland 
17. Ireland 

i 18. Italy 
i 19. Japan 

20. Iwcembourg 

21. Netherlands 
22. New Zealand 
23. Norway 
24. Poland 
25. South Africa 

26. Sweden 
27. Ukrainian Soviet 

Socialist 
Republic 

; 

i c. Member states referred 
I to in paragraph 2 {c1 

of General Assembly 
resolution 3101 
~XXVIII1zsection III 

! 
of resolution 3374 B 
~XXX1 and section IV I 

of resolution 3374 C 

i (XXX) 
I 

28. I Albania 
' 29. Algeria ! 
I 30. Argentina i 

31. Bahamas 
32. Bahrain 

' 
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Apportionment under General Assembly resolutions 31/5 
sections I and III and 31/5 D, sections II and v. 

c, 

for 1976 for 1977 

Rate of Apportion- Rate of Apportion-
assessment ment assessment ment Total 

~ Us$ ~ 
I 

US$ US$ 

0.89 152,829 0.87 i 599,576 752,405 
0.63 108,183 0.63 i 434,175 542,358 
0.42 72,122 0.41 i 282,559 354' 681 

1.22 209,497 1.35 930,376 1,139,873 

7.10 1,219,201 7.74 5,334,155 6,553,356 

0.02 3,434 0.02 13,783 17,217 
0.15 25,758 0.15 103,375 129,133 
3.60 618,186 3.30 2,274,252 2,892,438 
7.15 1,227,786 8.66 5,968,189 7,195,975 
o.o4 6,868 o.o4 27,567 34,435 

1.24 212,931 1.38 951,051 1,163,982 
0.28 48,081 0.28 192,967 241,048 
0.43 73,839 0.43 296,342 370,181 
1.26 216,365 1.40 964,834 1,181,199 
0.50 85,859 o.4o 275,667 361,526 

1.30 223,234 1.20 827,001 1,050,235 
I 

i I 

1.71 293,638 ! 1.50 1,033,751 1,327,389 
I 

5,946,608 I 25,044,340 30,990,948 I ' 
I 

ii 

I l I 

I i I 
I i 

I 

i ! ! I ,, 

I I 

I 

0.02 688 0.02 2,762 3,450 I 
I! 0.08 I 2,753 .i 

0.10 13,807 16, 56o I I 

0.83 28,562 I 0.83 ll4,6o9 143,171 1 

0.02 688 0.02 2,762 3,450 I 
0.02 688 0.02 2,762 4 I 3, 50 : 

/ ... 
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Member States 

;;. Barbados 
;4. Bolivia 
35. Brazil 
;6. Bulgaria 
37. Burma 

:;8. Central Afr::lcan 
Empire 

39. Chile 
4o. Colombia 
41. Congo 
42. Costa Rica 

4;. Cuba 
44. Cyprus 
45. Democratic 

Kampuchea 
46. Dominican Republic 
47. Ecuador 

48. Egypt 
49. El Salvador 
50. Equatorial Guinea 
51. Fiji 
52. Gabon 

53. Gambia 
54. Ghana 
55. Greece 
56. Guatemala 
57. Guyana 

58. Honduras 
59- Hungary 
6o. India 
61. Indonesia 
62. Iran 

• 

Apportionment under General Assembly resolutions 31/5 c, 
sections I and III and 31/5 D, sections II and V. 

for 1976 for 1977 

Rate of Apportion- Rate of ' Apportion-
assessment ment assessment ment Total 

"' 
US$ 

"' 
US$ US$ 

0.02 688 0.02 2,762 3,450 
0.02 688 0.02 2,762 ;,450 
0.77 26,497 1.04 143,6o7 170,104 
0.14 4,818 0.13 17,950 22,768 
0.03 1,032 0.02 2,762 3,794 

0.02 688 0.02 2,762 3,450 
: 

0.14 4,818 0.09 12,427 17,245 
0.16 5,506 0.11 15,188 20,694 
0.02 688 0.02 2,762 3,450 
0.02 688 0.02 2,762 3,450 

0.11 3,785 0.13 17,950 21,735 
0.02 688 0.02 2,762 3,450 

0.02 688 0.02 2,762 3,450 
0.02 688 0.02 I 2,762 3,450 
0.02 688 0.02 2,762 3,450 

I 
0.12 4,129 0.08 11,046 15,175 
0.02 688 0.02 2,762 ;,450 
0.02 688 0.02 2,762 3,450 
0.02 688 0.02 2,762 ;,450 
0.02 688 I 0.02 2,762 ;,450 

! 

0.02 688 
t 

0.02 2,762 3,450 
o.o4 1,376 0.02 2,762 4,138 
0.32 ' 11,012 0.39 53,853 64,865 
0.03 ' 1,032 0.02 2,762 3,794 
0.02 688 0.02 2,762 3,450 

0.02 688 0.02 2,762 3,450 
0.33 11,357 ' 0.34 46,948 58,305 
1.20 : 41,294 0.70 96,658 137,952 
0.19 6,538 0.14 19,332 25,870 
0.20 6,882 0.43 59,376 66,258 

' 
I 

/ ... 



Member states 

I 63. Iraq I 64. Israel 
65. Ivory Coast 
66. Jamaica 
67. Jordan 

68. Keeya 
69. Kuwait 
70. Lebanon 
71. Liberia 
72. Libyan Arab 

Republic 

73. Madagascar 
74. Malaysia 
75. Malta 
76. Mauritania 
77. Mauritius 

78. Mexico 
79. Mongolia 
80. Morocco 

I 81. Nicaragua 
82. Nigeria 

83. Oman 
84. Pakistan 
85. Panama 
86. Paraguay 
87. Peru 

88. Philippines 
89. Portugal 
90· Qatar 
91. Romania 
92. Saudi Arabia 
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Apportionment under General Assembly resolutions 31/5 c, 
sections I and III and 31/5 D, sections II and V. 

for 1976 for 1977 

Rate of Apportion- Rate of Apportion-
assessment ment assessment ment Total 

i US$ i US$ US$ 

0.05 1,721 0.10 13,807 15,528 
0.21 7,226 0.24 33,140 40,366 
0.02 688 0.02 2,762 3,450 
0.02 688 0.02 2,762 3,450 
0.02 688 0.02 2,762 3,450 

0.02 688 0.02 2,762 3,450 
0.09 3,097 0.16 22,093 25,19() 
0.03 1,032 0.03 4,142 5,174 
0.02 688 0.02 2,762 3,450 

0.11 3,785 0.17 23,474 27,259: 

0.02 688 0.02 2,762 3,450 
0.07 2,409 0.09 12,427 14,836 
0.02 688 0.02 2,762 3,450 
0.02 688 0.02 2,762 3,450 
0.02 688 0.02 2,762 3,450 

0.86 29,594 0.78 107,705 137,299: 
0.02 688 0.02 2,762 3,450! 
o.o6 2,065 0.05 6,903 8 968! 

J I 

0.02 688 0.02 2,762 3,450 
0.10 3,441 0.13 17,950 21,391 

0.02 688 0.02 2,762 3,450' 
0.14 4,818 o.o6 8,284 13,102 
0.02 688 0.02 2,762 3,450 
0.02 688 I 0.02 2,762 3,450 
0.07 2,409 0.06 8,284 10,693 

0.18 6,194 0.10 13,807 20,001 
0.15 5,162 0.20 27,617 32,779 
0.02 688 0.02 2,762 3,450 
0.30 10,324 0.26 35,902 46,226 
o.o6 2,065 0.24 33,140 35,2051 

/ ... 
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I 
I 
I 
I 

I 
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Member States 

93· Sierra Leone 
94. Singapore 
95. Spain 
96. Sri Lanka 
97. Swaziland 

98. Syrian Arab 
Republic 

99. Thailand 
100. Togo 
101. Trinidad and 

Tobago 
102. Tunisia 

103. Turkey 
lo4. United Arab 

Emirates 
105. United Republic 

of Cameroon 
106. Uruguay 
107. Venezuela 

lo8. Yugoslavia 
109. Zaire 
110. Zambia 

Apportionment under Ge~eral Assembly resolutions 31/5 c, 
sections I and III and 31/5 D, sections II and v.  

for 1976 
I I 

for 1977 
I 

Rate of I Apportion- Rate of Apportion-
assessment ment assessment ment Total 

1o US$ 1o US$ US$ 

0.02 688 0.02 2,762 3,450 
o.o4 1,376 o.o8 11,o46 12,422 I 0.99 34,068 1.53 211,268 245,336 

I 

0.03 1,032 0.02 2, 762 3,794 

I 
0.02 688 0.02 2, 762 3,450 

0.02 688 0.02 2,762 3,450 

I 0.11 3,785 0.10 13,807 17,592 
0.02 688 0.02 2,762 3,450 I 

' 
0.02 688 0.02 2,762 3,450 I 

0.02 688 0.02 2,762 3,450 

0.29 9,979 0.30 41,425 51,404 

0.02 688 o.o8 11,046 11,734 

o.o2 688 0.02 2,762 3,450 
o.o6 2,065 o.o4 5,523 7,588 
0.32 11,012 o.4o 55,233 66,245 

0.34 11,701 0.38 52,472 64,173 i 

0.02 688 0.02 2,762 3,450 
0.02 688 0.02 2,762 3,450 

352,023 1,523,06o 1,875,o83 

' i 
I 

! 

I 

/ ... 



I 

Member States 

D. Member States referred 
to in paragraph 2 {d), 
of General Assembly 
resolution 3101 
~XXVIIIlz section IV 
of resolution 3374 B 
txxxl 2 section V of 
resolution 3374 C 
{XXX), section III of 
resolution 31}5 C and 
section V of reso-
lution 3lZ5 D 

111. Afghanistan 
112. Bangladesh 
113. Benin 
114. Bhutan 
115. Botswana 

116. Burundi 
117. Cape Verde 
118. Chad 
119. Comoros 
120. Democratic Yemen 

121. Ethiopia 
122. Grenada 
123. Guinea 
124. Guinea-Bissau 
125. Haiti 

126. Lao People 's 
Democratic 
Republic 

127. Lesotho 
128. Malawi 
129. Maldives 
130. Mali 
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Apportionment under General Assembly resolutions 31/5 
sections I and III and 31/5 D, sections II and v. 

c, 

for 1976 for 1977 

Rate of Apportion- Rate of Apportion-
assessment ment assessment ment Total , US$ rf, US$ US$ 

0.02 325 0.02 1,379 1,704 
o.o8 1,295 0.04 2,735 4,030 
0.02 325 0.02 1,379 1,704 
0.02 325 0.02 1,379 1,704 
0.02 325 0.02 1,379 1,704 

0.02 325 0.02 1,379 1,704 
0.02 325 0.02 1,379 1,704 
0.02 325 0.02 1,379 1,704 
0.02 325 0.02 1,379 1,704 
0.02 325 0.02 1,379 1,704 

I 

0.02 325 0.02 1,379 1,704 
0.02 325 0.02 1,739 1,704 
0.02 325 0.02 1,739 1,704 
0.02 325 0.02 1,739 1,704 
0.02 325 0.02 1,739 1,704 

0.02 325 0.02 1,379 1, 7o4 
0.02 325 0.02 1,379 1, 7o4 
0.02 325 0.02 1,379 1,704 
0.02 325 0.02 1,379 1,704 
0.02 325 0.02 1,379 1, 7o4 

/ ... 

I 

I 

I 
i 
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Member States 

131. Mozambique 
132. Nepal 
133. Niger 
134. Papua New 

Guinea 
135. Rwanda 

136. Sao Tome and 
Principe 

137. Senegal 
138. Somalia 
139. Sudan 
140. Surinam 

141. Uganda 
142. United Republic 

of Tanzania 
143. Upper Volta 
144. Yemen 

GRAND TOTAL 

Apportionment under General Assembly resolutions 31/5 c, 
sections I and III and 31/5 D, sections II and v. 

for 1976 for 1977 

Rate of Apportion- Rate of Apportion-
assessment ment assessment ment Total 

;, US$ 

"' 
US$ US$ 

0.02 325 0.02 1,379 1, 7o4 
0.02 325 0.02 1,379 1, 7o4 
0.02 325 0.02 1,379 1, 7o4 

0.02 325 0.02 1,379 1,704 
0.02 325 0.02 1,379 1,704 

0.02 325 0.02 1,379 1,704 
0.02 325 0.02 1,379 1,704 
0.02 325 0.02 1,379 1,704 
0.02 325 0.02 1,379 1,704 
0.02 325 0.02 1,379 1,704 

0.02 325 0.02 1,379 1,704 

0.02 325 0.02 1,379 1,704 
0.02 325 0.02 1,379 1,704 
0.02 325 0.02 1,379 1,704 

12,020 48,242 6o,262 

100.24 !.1 17,171,840 100.00 68,916, T32 86,088,572 
----

!/ Represents the rates of assessments of Member States for 1976 established by 
General Assembly resolutions 3062 (XXVIII) of 9 November 1973, 3371 A (XXX) of 
30 October 1975 and 3l/95B of 14 December 1976. 

/ ... 

' 
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ASSESSMENT OF NEW MEMBER STATES TO 24 OCTOBER 1976 

1. Under the terms of paragraphs {e) and {f) of General Assembly resolution 
31/95 B of 14 December 1976, rates of assessment of 0.02 per cent were established 
for Cape Verde, the Comoros, Mozambique, Papua New Guinea, Sao Tome and Principe 
and Surinam in respect of the years 1975 and 1976, except that for the year 1975, 
the year of admission, the six Member States are called upon to "contribute amounts 
equal to one ninth of 0.02 per cent". 

2. Paragraph {g) of the same resolution further provided that "in the case of 
appropriations approved under part II of General Assembly resolution 3211 B (XXIX) 
of 29 November 1974, and under Assembly resolutions 3374 B {XXX) of 28 November 1975 
and 3374 C {XXX) of 2 December 1975 for the financing of the United Nations 
Emergency Force including the United Nations Disengagement Observer Force, the 
contributions of those States {in accordance with the group of contributors to which 
they may be assigned by the Assembly) shall be calculated in proportion to the 
calendar year". The group of contributors to which the six Member States should be 
assigned,having been established under sections III and V of Assembly resolutions 31/5 C 
and 31/5 D, respectively, the contributions of Cape Verde, the Comoros, Mozambique, 
Papua New Guinea, Sao Tome and Principe and Surinam to 24 October 1976, are as 
shown below. 

A. For 1975 (1 January to 31 December) 

Basis of assessment: $85,478,532 

Feriod covered by the 
appropriation 

25 October 1974 to 
24 April 1975 

25 April to 
24 October 1975 

25 October 1975 to 
24 October 1976 

25 October to 
30 November 1975 

1 December 1975 to 
31 May 1976 

Subtotal 

Less miscellaneous income 
from new Member States 
admitted to the Organization 
in 1974 

Total 

Appropriation 

$US 

4o,ooo,ooo 

4o,ooo,ooo 

94,275,000 

1,6oo,ooo 

7,731,818 

{8,872) 

Proportion 
pertaining to 1975 

$US 

4o,ooo,ooo 

17,515,574 

1,6oo,ooo 

1,309,762 

85,48o,281 

{1,749) 

85,478,532 

/ ... 
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Rate of One ninth of 
:Member State assessment 

Full 1/ 
apportionment- full a~~rtionment 

cf, $US 

Cape Verde 0.02 1,710 
Comoros 0.02 1,710 
Mozambique 0.02 1,710 
Papua New Guinea 0.02 1,710 
Sao Tome and 

Principe 
Surinam 

0.02 1,710 
0.02 1,710 

B. For 1976 {1 January to 24 October) 

Basis of assessment: $89,;26,541 

$US 

190 
190 
190 
190 

190 
190 

Period covered by the 
appropriation Appropriation 

$US 

Proportion 
pertaining to 1976 

25 October 1975 to 
24 October 1976 

1 December 1975 to 
;1 May 1976 

1 June to 
24 October 1976 

Subtotal 

Less miscellaneous income 
from new ~mber States 
admitted to the 
Organization in 1974 

94,275,000 

7,7;1,818 

6,152,182 

(8,872) 

$US 

76,759,426 

6,422,056 

6,152,182 

89,;;;,664 

(7,12;) 

1/ Under group (d), as provided in section III and section V of 
General Assembly resolutions ;1/5 C and ;1/5 D respectively. 

/ ... 

' 

I 
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M:!mber State Rate of assessment Apportionment.?/ 

• ~ $US " 

Cape Verde 0.02 1,729 
t Comoros 0.02 1,729 

M>zambique 0.02 1,729 
Papua New Guinea 0.02 1,729 
Sao Tome and Principe 0.02 1,729 
Surinam 0.02 1,729 

c. Sunnna.:!l: 

M:!mber State Apportionment 

lWs lfJ~ Total 
"lUS 

Cape Verde 190 1,729 1,919 
Comoros 190 1,729 1,919 
Mozambique 190 1,729 1,919 
Papua New Guinea 190 1,729 1,919 
Sao Tome and Principe 190 1,729 1,919 
Surinam 190 1,729 1,919 

Total 1,140 10,374 11,514 

gj Ibid. 




